RESOLUTION

Whereas, the Classified School Employees Association has processed grievance #725 on behalf of Bernard Plivac, in regard to just cause; and,

Whereas, the grievance was heard in advisory arbitration on December 13, 2006; and,

Whereas, the Board of Education has reviewed the January 10, 2007 decision of Arbitrator Kathryn E. Miller; and,

Now, therefore be resolved by the Board of Education of the Jefferson County School District R-1, that the recommendation of the arbitrator be accepted.

Adopted this eighth day of February, 2007.

Member Scott D. Benefield, moved the adoption of the foregoing Resolution. The motion to adopt the foregoing Resolution was then duly seconded by Sue Marinelli put to a vote, and carried on the following recorded vote:

Those voting "Aye": Benefield, Chowdhury, Marinelli, Percy

Those voting "Nay": None

Jane Barnes President Board of Education

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Scott D. Benefield Secretary Board of Education